



R.C.S./158/2016

Jabbar Shah Hussein Shah Fakir Vs. Rashid Hamid Fakir

ORDER BeloW Exh. 65

1. The suit is filed in the year 2016 and Issues are framed on 24.03.2017 and evidence affidavit is filed on 12.07.2019 since then plaintiff failed to adduce his evidence.
2. It appears that plaintiff on one or other pretext prolong the matter and failed to adduce his evidence.
3. It appears that on the request of party it was also posted for Lok Adalat, but plaintiff remain absent and it was not settled and it appears that plaintiff only want to post the matter to Lok Adalat to get some next date and tried to prolong the matter.
4. The adjournment application Exh, 61, 63, 64 are granted a last chance, but plaintiff though present today in court hall but unable to enter in to witness box.
5. The application filed by plaintiff has not found any merits and appears that since 2019 it is tried just to keep pending this matter on one or other pretext. Hence it is rejected, his evidence is discarded, his evidence side is closed, and post this matter for defence evidence on.

Date : 01-12-2025

Sumeet Sureshchandra Chhallani

CJJD and JMFC, Chandwad